Show-Cause Notice
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FTE HEAT File No: HP/SRM/LST-49-DDN Mine Code: 38HPR10076 f&=T, 6, Nov 2020
HAaTHTo.  Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary E-mail: oasisddun@gmail.com
R/O Vill- Jogiwala, Main Haridwar Road (opp.
Raj Banquet), PO- Nehrugram, Dehradun,
Uttarakhand- 248014

faug Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Banour
Limestone Mine, Mining lease over an area of 4.75 ha located near Village: Banour, Tehsil: Paonta
Sahib, District-Sirmour, H.P State.

HEIET Sir,

The following provision(s) of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 was found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 23-02-2020 and the same was communicated
through vide letter of even number dated 31-03-2020.

RULE NO. | NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

33 The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30" day of June every year submit to the authorized
officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections maintained
under rule 32. However, the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections as per rule.

2. However, your letter No. nil dated 11-07-2020 received at this office on 13-07-2020 was examined and based on
documents/details furnished no satisfactory reply and documents has been found thus the compliance is not
observed. Thus the violation of rules 33 of MCDR 2017 still persists.

Mining operation can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of any Rule/sub-rule of 11 of
MCDR 2017 found non-complied.

4. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule
62 of MCDR 2017.

5. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of issue of this letter, as
to why you should not be prosecuted and / or why mining operation can be suspended under statutory provisions
and/or why not any other action can be initiated in accordance with any competent orders/directives.

Withfully,
A 2520
. fY et /D. P. Sharma

HETAF @I fA97% /Assistant Controller of Mines
FTEA TS @1 =T / Indian Bureau of Mines

(%)

Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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